AMENDMENT No. 4
Master Agreement for Professional Services

This Amendment No. 4 (hereinafter referred to as “Amendment”) is made by and between The Board of
Commissioners of Effingham County (hereinafter referred to as “County”) and EOM Operations, a
division of EOM Public Works, LLC (hereinafter referred to as “EOM”).

WHEREAS, the County and EOM entered into a Master Agreement for Professional Services dated
September 15, 2020 for Professional Services (hereinafter referred to as the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Master Agreement was Amended July 18, 2023 to extend the term of the agreement to
June 30, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the provisions of the Agreement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises in the Agreement, and for
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,
the parties agree as set forth below.

1. This Amendment renews the Master Agreement for Professional Services. The renewal term begins on
July 1, 2024 and terminates on June 30, 2025.

2. Inthe event of any conflict or inconsistency between the Agreement and this Amendment, this
Amendment shall control.

3. This Amendment shall be effective and binding on the date that the last authorized signature is affixed
below.

Both parties indicate their approval of this Amendment by their signatures below.

EOM OPERATIONS Board of Commissioners of Effingham County
Authorized Signature Authorized Signature

Name Name

Title Title

Date Date

vl



	1. This Amendment renews the Master Agreement for Professional Services. The renewal term begins on July 1, 2024 and terminates on June 30, 2025.
	2. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the Agreement and this Amendment, this Amendment shall control.
	3. This Amendment shall be effective and binding on the date that the last authorized signature is affixed below.

